



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2109 OF 2012

PANDURANG TULSHIRAM ARADWAD DIED BY LEGAL REPR. RAJKUMAR
AND ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Appellants

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2013

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LATUR MINOR IRRIGATION DIV.

VERSUS

SUNITA NARSHINGH MOGHLE AND ORS

...

Mr. A. N. Gaddime, Advocate for Appellant

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1654 OF 2013

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1658 OF 2013

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1656 OF 2013

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1661 OF 2013

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1660 OF 2013

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4984 OF 2023

IN FA/1658/2013

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2013

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2013

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mr. Gaddime, learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time to bring LR's of deceased on record. He also seeks leave to amend the appeal

memo in First Appeal Nos. 1654/2013 and 1658/2013 accordingly.

2. Leave granted.

3. It is clarified that filing a separate application along with other formalities is not necessary. As these appeals were filed in 2012, 2013, and 2015, filing a formal application to bring Legal Representatives (LRs) of the deceased on record is dispensed with. The learned Advocate for the Appellant is directed to carry out the amendment and remove office objections, if any, before the next date.

4. Stand over to 23rd April, 2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

ssp